
CALL FOR APPLICATIONS 
TO PARTICIPATE IN THE

Eastern Cape Home Industry Support Programme 2026/27

The Department of Agriculture invites all interested rural enterprises of the Eastern Cape Province 

to apply for support from the Home Industry services. The department supports the advancement 

of Clothing and Textile and other rural enterprises by promoting growth and development.   

Qualifying Applicants

Applicants must be from previously disadvantaged group residing in the Eastern Cape Province

Members of special groups such as women, youth, people with disabilities, military veterans

and their beneficiaries

The applicant/s enterprise must have the potential to generate income

The applicant/s enterprise must have the potential to create job opportunities 

The applicant must already be operational in the commodity for which support is requested

Have the potential to improve their production levels with the new machines

Requisite Documents

Properly filled application form

Short project profile

Copy of Identity Documents of the applicant or Members of the enterprise or Coop

What Can You Apply For

Sewing Machines

Oven for Baking and other relevant equipment to your request
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Exclusion Criteria
Applicants that have already been supported with similar equipment

Applicants who no longer have the need at the time of implementation of the service



CALL FOR APPLICATIONS 
TO PARTICIPATE IN THE

The deadline for application forms is 17 October 2025

NB! Application forms are available in all DoA Offices and DoA Website
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 ENQUIRIES CAN BE DIRECTED TO THE FOLLOWING OFFICIALS:  

  
 

TITLE  
CONTACT  
PERSON  

DISTRICT  
MUNICIPALITY  CONTACT NO  EMAIL  

Ms  N. Msutu Head Office 082 771 7246 Nonkoliseko.Nkaitshana@ecagriculture.gov.za  

Mr   T. Valashiya  Alfred Nzo  083 845 2584  Thanduxolo.Valashiya@ecagriculture.gov.za  

Ms  N. Solani Amathole  083 459 1637  Noncedo.Solani@ecagriculture.gov.za  
noncedosolani@gmail.com  

Ms  A.Makhalima Chris Hani  083 577 3720  Annelisa.Makhalima@ecagriculture.gov.za  

Ms  N. Phethoha  Joe Gqabi  082 941 0605  Nthabeleng.Phethoha@ecagriculture.gov.za  

Ms  P. Ntliziyombi  OR Tambo  079 500 2319  Phumla.Ntliziyombi@ecagriculture.gov.za  

Ms  F. Gatya  Western District  071 853 8232  Felicia.Gatya@ecagriculture.gov.za  

 

Eastern Cape Home Industry Support Programme 2026/27

Enquiries can be directed to the following Officials

083 567 0496

060 549 9285
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